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Report between 24-FEB-2017 To 25-FEB-2017

Dir. Ver.

0.0 1.8140.003 0.143 1093.3681043.296 0.0 -90.131-91.577 0.021881 2189 49.42748.781SN 2

0.0 1.8140.003 0.188 1092.3041027.92 0.0 -89.994-91.358 0.021882 2189 49.38448.676NS 1

0.0 1.8140.003 0.14 1093.5441043.336 0.0 -90.111-91.396 0.021893 2190 49.42848.793SN 1

0.0 1.2850.733 0.0 1051.921046.976 0.0 -90.171-90.492 0.021914 2192 49.12748.855SN 1

0.0 -100000.0100000.0 0.0 1050.081046.912 0.0 -90.351-90.382 0.021925 2193 49.07448.887NS 1

0.0 -100000.0100000.0 0.0 1050.0881046.904 0.0 -90.263-90.286 0.021956 2196 49.07548.887NS 1

0.0 1.8140.003 0.138 1093.5441043.624 0.0 -90.074-91.385 0.021967 2197 49.47348.793SN 1

0.0 1.8140.008 0.139 1093.3921043.488 0.0 -90.106-91.683 0.021978 2198 49.47448.792SN 1

0.0 0.80.047 0.178 1092.361047.176 0.0 -90.426-91.318 0.021979 2198 49.31348.89NS 1

0.0 1.8140.003 0.142 1093.5041042.696 0.0 -90.122-91.422 0.0219810 2199 49.47248.755SN 1

0.0 1.0150.063 0.221 1092.4641047.064 0.0 -90.325-91.315 0.0219811 2199 49.32948.891NS 1

0.0 -100000.0100000.0 0.0 1049.8881046.888 0.0 -90.14-90.19 0.0219912 2200 49.06948.891NS 1

0.0 -100000.0100000.0 0.0 1049.6321046.552 0.0 -90.441-90.472 0.0220113 2202 49.06948.887NS 1

0.0 1.6660.915 0.0 1052.0641046.816 0.0 -90.17-90.493 0.0220214 2203 49.14548.838SN 1
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1025.047.1 -100.0
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2.37921881 2189 26.898-34.95 27.617-34.9771.917 11.229 264.08130.045-5.852 10.83611.22828.527 0.103-1.505SN 265.7680.103 9.532 0.410.103 0.0 0.103 0.209 0.02

0.59921882 2189 28.36-34.781 28.839-34.2860.518 10.974 253.96334.5767.358 3.26620.636.052 0.1036.795NS 226.6480.103 3.308 0.1150.102 0.0 0.102 0.117 0.01

1.06221893 2190 26.041-34.948 27.203-34.9680.914 9.366 263.94829.4664.251 6.1826.10928.391 0.1034.612SN 265.1760.103 4.875 0.1290.103 0.0 0.103 0.127 0.01

0.021914 2192 21.0775.409 21.5646.2320.0 1.479 0.12226.7539.527 0.03.27922.755 0.10310.218SN 0.1190.103 0.0 0.110.103 0.0 0.103 0.109 0.01

0.021925 2193 20.0259.132 18.3611.1530.0 0.0 0.111-10000
0.018.481 0.00.019.879 0.103100000.

0NS 0.1080.103 0.0 0.1030.103 0.0 100000.
0

-10000
0.0 0.01

2.27321956 2196 19.3476.224 23.6553.0940.0 0.0 0.119-10000
0.0

100000.
0 0.00.0-10000

0.0 0.103100000.
0NS 0.1370.103 0.0 -10000

0.0
100000.

0 0.0 100000.
0

-10000
0.0 0.01

0.74521967 2197 28.601-34.376 29.084-34.3860.589 14.734 231.33530.024-13.152 6.66112.97629.248 0.103-3.575SN 231.9160.103 5.367 1.8260.103 0.005 0.103 0.28 0.01

0.37721978 2198 27.22-34.417 28.592-34.8120.15 17.063 233.58930.082-7.838 6.83717.42928.563 0.103-6.68SN 255.8050.103 6.257 0.5970.103 0.0 0.103 0.478 0.01

1.91421979 2198 20.784-32.201 22.375-18.6190.0 77.602 140.24829.48811.396 9.17777.26827.735 0.10311.535NS 6.2260.103 1.914 0.1070.103 0.0 0.103 0.107 0.01

0.828219810 2199 26.265-34.847 26.886-34.3110.239 13.414 257.94129.633-17.439 5.10711.5628.593 0.103-13.882SN 227.8920.103 4.676 4.7620.103 0.01 0.103 2.146 0.0051

13.462219811 2199 20.411-31.744 23.32814.3410.0 63.509 126.26729.3049.211 5.27775.25127.924 0.1039.426NS 0.1050.103 0.0 0.1110.103 0.0 0.103 0.11 0.01

16.667219912 2200 24.52810.181 22.80911.9313.846 72.581 0.10924.40716.391 0.0100.028.303 0.10323.414NS 0.1070.103 0.0 0.1040.103 0.0 0.103 0.103 0.01

0.0220113 2202 21.98615.088 20.26111.2490.0 62.5 0.105-10000
0.017.403 0.00.027.248 0.103100000.

0NS 0.1070.103 0.0 0.1040.103 0.0 100000.
0

-10000
0.0 0.01

15.468220214 2203 17.2638.387 23.78.8580.0 1.581 0.11226.40612.197 0.024.07424.358 0.10415.0SN 0.1110.103 0.0 0.1060.103 0.0 0.103 0.105 0.01
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0.021881 2189 58.41757.668 0.209 -92.1641287.8880.003 0.015.3671.985 -93.2191224.76SN 2

0.021882 2189 58.3457.535 0.156 -92.0021286.1920.003 0.014.1041.98 -93.4831206.04NS 1

0.021893 2190 58.40657.645 0.196 -92.1291288.080.003 0.013.5671.985 -93.2361224.352SN 1

0.021914 2192 58.02157.731 0.0 -92.1961237.2560.618 0.00.01.197 -92.4841229.8SN 1

0.021925 2193 57.96157.769 0.0 -92.3571234.6960.618 0.00.00.629 -92.3861229.808NS 1

0.021956 2196 57.96357.762 0.0 -92.2741234.7120.618 0.00.00.634 -92.3031229.6NS 1

0.021967 2197 58.42557.668 0.198 -92.0881288.0160.003 0.014.8721.985 -93.1841225.264SN 1

0.021978 2198 58.4357.667 0.204 -92.1291287.8480.003 0.015.0725.907 -93.1561224.52SN 1

0.021979 2198 58.28757.747 0.318 -92.4061286.2480.047 0.095.0560.706 -93.1781229.472NS 1

0.0219810 2199 58.42957.657 0.207 -92.1481287.9520.003 0.015.6241.985 -93.4031224.112SN 1

0.0219811 2199 58.30357.766 0.329 -92.3181286.3760.008 0.093.3250.915 -93.0821229.832NS 1

0.0219912 2200 57.95657.766 0.0 -92.1581234.4320.618 0.00.00.629 -92.221229.592NS 1

0.0220113 2202 57.95557.761 0.0 -92.4321234.1280.618 0.00.00.629 -92.4621229.184NS 1

0.0220214 2203 58.04257.713 0.0 -92.1891237.560.838 0.00.01.577 -92.4851229.16SN 1
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0.021881 2189 19.817-34.965 20.591-34.9990.0 0.002 209.69623.052-18.777 11.6890.03622.204 0.08-8.381SN 211.3840.08 9.927 5.1040.08 0.006 0.08 0.524 0.02

0.00421882 2189 20.701-34.847 22.644-34.7620.0 0.004 204.12324.1862.1 2.90.04522.173 0.081.731NS 200.1180.08 2.865 0.1150.08 0.0 0.08 0.118 0.01

0.021893 2190 19.961-34.872 21.08-34.9170.0 0.0 205.2822.6480.698 5.7830.0621.632 0.082.115SN 207.3690.08 5.174 0.1290.08 0.0 0.08 0.114 0.01

0.021914 2192 14.036-0.065 15.4161.3030.0 0.0 0.13917.9845.367 0.00.017.772 0.0828.764SN 0.1220.081 0.0 0.0960.081 0.0 0.081 0.087 0.01

0.021925 2193 13.7253.544 13.4855.1260.0 0.0 0.10413.404100000.
0 0.00.0-10000

0.0 0.08212.24NS 0.0960.082 0.0 -10000
0.0

100000.
0 0.0 0.082 0.083 0.01

0.021956 2196 12.7234.975 15.731.9430.0 0.0 0.09717.29100000.
0 0.00.0-10000

0.0 0.08314.499NS 0.1160.081 0.0 -10000
0.0

100000.
0 0.0 0.081 0.082 0.01

0.021967 2197 21.476-34.615 21.971-34.6740.0 0.008 193.47523.655-26.774 5.9160.31522.432 0.08-31.548SN 196.1320.08 5.487 31.8570.08 0.048 0.08 95.505 0.021

0.021978 2198 21.109-34.594 21.338-34.9960.0 0.016 192.48923.666-32.287 6.3740.38722.661 0.08-24.294SN 211.1830.08 6.161 113.2150.08 0.065 0.08 18.022 0.0351

0.021979 2198 17.138-22.043 16.5087.6640.0 0.0 10.7623.4191.62 3.171.40221.451 0.0815.651NS 0.0890.081 0.0 0.1190.08 0.0 0.08 0.094 0.01

0.0219810 2199 20.828-34.844 21.165-34.8950.0 0.01 203.97423.594-15.094 5.0950.24822.498 0.08-14.58SN 206.3780.08 4.456 2.2210.08 0.001 0.08 1.98 0.0031

0.0219811 2199 16.569-29.411 17.3224.0470.0 0.0 58.42823.0184.856 3.861.0221.754 0.0816.006NS 0.1010.081 0.0 0.0980.08 0.0 0.08 0.093 0.01

0.0219912 2200 16.1453.736 17.826.250.0 0.0 0.10316.68912.127 0.00.021.869 0.08116.019NS 0.0930.081 0.0 0.0830.08 0.0 0.081 0.081 0.01

0.0220113 2202 18.1136.326 14.5994.2930.0 0.0 0.09213.09115.521 0.00.021.169 0.08110.274NS 0.10.082 0.0 0.0810.08 0.0 0.082 0.085 0.01

0.0220214 2203 12.141.628 17.9272.4650.0 0.0 0.11921.50810.186 0.00.017.836 0.08310.571SN 0.1120.081 0.0 0.0850.081 0.0 0.08 0.084 0.01

Scatterometer Level - 1B Data Quality Evaluation Report 28/02/2017 9.59 AM

AlarmingMax
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High Errors22.0 1.0

0.0
Normal

-65.0


